

BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT

Digitally signed
by BHARAT
DASHARATH
PANDIT
Date: 2023.09.15
16:37:09 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO.184 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2054 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO.184 OF 2023**

Dinkar Vitthal Vidhate Appellant.
V/s
Sadashiv Sagali Rakshe Respondent.

Mr. Pravin Dabade for the Appellant.
Mr. Tukaram Shendge for the Respondent.

CORAM : VINAY JOSHI, J.

DATED : 15TH SEPTEMBER, 2023

P.C.:

By consent, stand over to 03.10.2023. To be tagged alongwith
Second Appeal No. 185 of 2023.

(VINAY JOSHI, J.)