

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2054 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2023
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 185 OF 2023**

Dinkar Vitthal Vidhate

.... Appellant

v/s.

Sadashiv Sagali Rakshe

.... Respondent

Mr. Ganesh Patil for the Appellant in both SAs.

Mr. Tukaram Shendge for the Respondent.

CORAM: SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.

DATED : 17th OCTOBER, 2023.

P. C. :-

. At the request of learned counsel for the Appellant, by way of indulgence and final opportunity, stand over to **30/10/2023**.

(SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)