

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

**SECOND APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2023**  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO.2054 OF 2023  
WITH  
SECOND APPEAL NO.185 OF 2023  
WITH  
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2061 OF 2023

Dinkar Vitthal Vidhate ..Appellant/Applicant.

v/s.

Sadashiv Sagali Rakshe ..Respondents

Mr. Subhash Jha (through Video conferencing) i/b. Ganesh Patil and Mr. pravin Dabade for the Appellants in both the appeals.  
Mr. Tukaram Shendge for the Respondent.

**CORAM : ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.  
DATED : 6<sup>th</sup> NOVEMBER, 2023.**

**P.C.**

1. Learned Counsel for the Respondent states that the appeal is not maintainable since the appellant has filed an application to restore the appeal filed in the previous suit.
2. Shri Jha, learned Counsel for the appellant seeks time.
3. Stand over to 04.12.2023. Leave granted to file compilation of documents.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**