

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2023

Dinkar Vitthal VidhateAPPELLANT

V/S

Sadashiv Sagali RaksheRESPONDENT

None for Appellant

Mr. Abhay K. Phaple for Respondent

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE SANDEEP V.
MARNE J**

DATE : 15th February, 2024

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/03/2024 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)