

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2023

Dinkar Vitthal Vidhate & Ors ..Appellants
Versus
Sadashiv S Rakshe ...Respondent

WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2054 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 184 OF 2023
WITH
SECOND APPEAL NO. 185 OF 2023
WITH
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 2061 OF 2023
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 185 OF 2023

Mr. Subhash Jha (through VC), i/b Ganesh Patil & Associates, for the
Appellants in both Appeals.
Mr. Sagar Kursija, for the Respondent.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed by
ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2026.02.20
11:55:54 +0530

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.
DATE : 18th FEBRUARY 2026

P.C.:

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the parties.
2. Mr. Jha, the learned Counsel for the Appellants, on instructions, submits that, Appellant No.1 has passed away. The learned Counsel

ARS

1/2

seeks time to take instructions and file an Application to bring the legal representatives of Appellant No.1 on record. The learned Counsel also seeks time to file compilation of documents.

3. Necessary steps be taken to bring the legal representatives of Appellant No.1 on record, and compilation of documents be filed within a period of three weeks from today.

4. Stand over to 11th March 2026.

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]